To learn more about ON Semiconductor, please visit our website at
Please note: As part of the Fairchild Semiconductor integration, some of the Fairchild orderable part numbers
will need to change in order to meet ON Semiconductor’s system requirements. Since the ON Semiconductor
product management systems do not have the ability to manage part nomenclature that utilizes an underscore
(_), the underscore (_) in the Fairchild part numbers will be changed to a dash (-). This document may contain
device numbers with an underscore (_). Please check the ON Semiconductor website to verify the updated
device numbers. The most current and up-to-date ordering information can be found at www.onsemi.com. Please

Stock#DS30001616
 2002 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation
Ordering Information
Product Number Package
FAN1616ADX TO-252 in tape and reel
FAN1616ASX SOT-223 in tape and reel
FAN1616AD18X TO-252 in tape and reel
FAN1616AS18X SOT-223 in tape and reel
FAN1616AD25X TO-252 in tape and reel
FAN1616AS25X SOT-223 in tape and reel
FAN1616AD33X TO-252 in tape and reel
FAN1616AS33X SOT-223 in tape and reel
FAN1616AD5X TO-252 in tape and reel
FAN1616AS5X SOT-223 in tape and reel
DISCLAIMER
FAIRCHILD SEMICONDUCTOR RESERVES THE RIGHT TO MAKE CHANGES WITHOUT FURTHER NOTICE TO
ANY PRODUCTS HEREIN TO IMPROVE RELIABILITY, FUNCTION OR DESIGN. FAIRCHILD DOES NOT ASSUME
ANY LIABILITY ARISING OUT OF THE APPLICATION OR USE OF ANY PRODUCT OR CIRCUIT DESCRIBED HEREIN;